
FIRE PIT TABLE
ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

fective solutions. We also have the assembleplease contact us at any time, we will provide ef
1. We are concerned about each customer's experience, if there is any missing or damage,

Fire Pit Table_GGOT0157/GGOT0159

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

Attention

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS_GGOT0157/GGOT0159

YX

Glass Fire Stone  1PCBurner  1PC

Box_B Parts List

SECTION1:ASSEMBLY
 Parts ListBox_A

1PC1PC1PC1PC

EDCBA

1PC

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS_GGOT0157/GGOT0159

YX

Glass Fire Stone  1PCBurner  1PC

Box_B Parts List

SECTION1:ASSEMBLY
 Parts ListBox_A

1PC1PC1PC1PC

EDCBA

1PC

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS_GGOT0157/GGOT0159

YX

Glass Fire Stone  1PCBurner  1PC

Box_B Parts List

SECTION1:ASSEMBLY
 Parts ListBox_A

1PC1PC1PC1PC

EDCBA

1PC

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS_GGOT0157/GGOT0159

X

SECTION1:ASSEMBLY

1PC

GF

BA

1PC

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS_GGOT0157/GGOT0159

YX

Glass Fire Stone  1PCBurner  1PC

Box_B Parts List

SECTION1:ASSEMBLY
 Parts ListBox_A

1PC1PC1PC

EDCBA

1PC

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS_GGOT0157/GGOT0159

YX

Glass Fire Stone  1PCBurner  1PC

Box_B Parts List

SECTION1:ASSEMBLY
 Parts ListBox_A

1PC1PC

EDCBA

1PC

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS_GGOT0157/GGOT0159

YX

Glass Fire Stone  1PCBurner  1PC

Box_B Parts List

SECTION1:ASSEMBLY
 Parts ListBox_A

1PC1PC1PC1PC

EDCBA

1PC

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS_GGOT0157/GGOT0159

YX

Glass Fire Stone  1PCBurner  1PC

Box_B Parts List

SECTION1:ASSEMBLY
 Parts ListBox_A

EDCBA

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS_GGOT0157/GGOT0159

YX

Glass Fire Stone  1PCBurner  1PC

Box_B Parts List

SECTION1:ASSEMBLY
 Parts ListBox_A

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS_GGOT0157/GGOT0159

YX

Glass Fire Stone  1PCBurner  1PC

Box_B Parts List

SECTION1:ASSEMBLY
 Parts ListBox_A

EDCBA

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS_GGOT0157/GGOT0159

YX

Glass Fire Stone  1PCBurner  1PC

Box_B Parts List

SECTION1:ASSEMBLY
 Parts ListBox_A

1PC1PC1PC

EDCBA

1PC



A T T E N T I O N
Thanks for choosing our product.

So glad you have completed the assembly and can enjoy it. 
If you are satisfied with our products, thank you for showing 
your favored fire pit table to your around.

Our products come with a 12-month warranty, you can feel 
free to contact us at any time.
Methods：

If you choose Amazon, going to your Amazon order detail page, 
Order>sold by>contact seller 
(guaranteed response within 24 hours)

For return reason: 
Wrong purchase, bought by mistake, no longer needed, doesn't 
meet expectation, a size smaller than expectation, customer 
need to cover the return shipping fee.

For cancel order: 
Customer needs to pay for shipping fee and carrier handle fee 
if the item has been shipped out.
For change address: customer needs to pay for extra shipping 
fee and carrier handle fee if the item has been shipped out.

Customer Service:
Any problem with the product or shipping issue, please feel free
to contact us, we will try our best to serve and help.

WARRANTY

AFTER-SALE POLICY

S MKA L
STEP4

S MKA L
STEP4

S MKA L
STEP4

1. Please check the manual carefully and make
sure you have received all the parts.

4. There will be 2 boxes in total for this whole
product. If you buy a style with Glass Wind
Guard, then you will receive 3 boxes.

Sometimes these boxes will not arrive in
same date, hope you can wait for 2-3 more
days or contact us for more help.

3. If there is any damage parts, please send
clear photos to us, we will check and offer
you best solution soon.

2. If there is any missing parts, please let us
know the letter of the parts you need.



You will receive totally 2 boxes, please make sure you 
get 1x A_box and 1x B_box before assembly. 
If you buy a style with Glass Wind Guard, then you will 
receive 3 boxes. 1x A_box, 1x B_box and a box with a 
separate Glass Wind Guard before assembly.
Just feel free to chat us if you have any problems, we 
will try our best to help you solve the issue.

1

Assembly Instruction

P a r t s  L i s t  B ox  A

P a r t s  L i s t  B ox  B

2

Assembly Instruction

P a r t s  L i s t  B ox  B

2 pcs 4 pcs

M6*65mmM6*35mm
-------------------------------------------------------------

M6M6

Q R S T

6 pcs 26 pcs

M6*15mmM6*10mm

-------------------------------------------------------------

M6*30mmM6*25mm

A

N O P

4 pcs 12 pcs 2 pcs 4 pcs

B

X Y

C D

E F G H

I J K L

M

2 pcs

1 pc

Burner

Table Top

Bolt(Black) Bolt(Sliver) Bolt(Sliver) Bolt(Black)

Bolt(Black) Bolt(Sliver) Steel Washer Bolt cap

Bolt Allen Key Wrench

Left Side Piece Right Side Piece Back Side Piece

Gas Tank Holder Door Panel Fixed Frame Stove Cover

Connector Universal Wheel Burner Support Frame Burner Support Frame

1 pc

Glass Fire Stone

1 pc 1 pc

1 pc

1 pc
1 pc 1 pc 1 pc

1 pc 1 pc 1 pc1 pc

1 pc

1 pc 1 pc

M6M8*55
-----------------------------------------------

M8

U V W

days or contact us for more help. If you already have all boxes, please kindly send us mes

3. If there is any damage, please send clear photos about damaged part to us as attachment,
fer you best solution soon. (After-sales mailbox: after-sales-angel

AAA

video on the product details page to help you install this fire pit table.
2. Come with multiple boxes, please check if you already received all boxes we shipped to
you. Sometimes these boxes will not arrive in same date, hope you can wait for 2-3 more

sages to let us know the name of missing part regarding to the first page of instructions. W
will send replacement to you asap. (After-sales mailbox: after-sales-angel@hotmail.com.)

This fire pit table need a 1

we will check and of

 1.5V battery to ignite.(Note:4. The battery is Not included.
fer @hotmail.com.)

Q

(M6*25mm)

1PC

1PC

TSR

(M6*15mm)(M6*10mm)

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS_GGOT0157/GGOT0159

YX

Glass Fire Stone  1PCBurner  1PC

Box_B Parts List

SECTION1:ASSEMBLY
 Parts ListBox_A

12PCS4PCS1PC

1PC1PC 2PCS1PC

1PC1PC1PC1PC

P

ONMLK

JIHGF

EDCBA

2PCS

1PC

Q

(M6*25mm)

1PC

1PC

TSR

(M6*15mm)(M6*10mm)

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS_GGOT0157/GGOT0159

Y

Glass Fire Stone  1PCBurner  1PC

Box_B Parts List

SECTION1:ASSEMBLY
 Parts ListBox_A

12PCS4PCS

1PC1PC 2PCS

1PC1PC1PC1PC

ONML

JIHG

EDCB

2PCS

Q

4PCS

(M6)

(M6*25mm)

1PC

1PC

TSR

4PCS

(M6*30mm) (M6*35mm)

6PCS

Washer(M6mm)(M6*65mm)

(M6*15mm)(M6*10mm)

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS_GGOT0157/GGOT0159

YX

Glass Fire Stone  1PCBurner  1PC

Box_B Parts List

SECTION1:ASSEMBLY
 Parts ListBox_A

12PCS4PCS1PC

1PC1PC 2PCS1PC

1PC1PC1PC1PC

P

ONMLK

JIHGF

EDCBA

26PCS2PCS

2PCS

1PC

Q

(M6)

(M6*25mm)

1PC

1PC

TSR

(M6*30mm) (M6*35mm) Washer(M6mm)(M6*65mm)

(M6*15mm)(M6*10mm)

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS_GGOT0157/GGOT0159

YX

Glass Fire Stone  1PCBurner  1PC

Box_B Parts List

SECTION1:ASSEMBLY
 Parts ListBox_A

12PCS4PCS1PC

1PC1PC 2PCS1PC

1PC1PC1PC1PC

P

ONMLK

JIHGF

EDCBA

2PCS

1PC

Q

(M6)

(M6*25mm)

1PC

1PC

TSR

(M6*30mm) (M6*35mm) Washer(M6mm)(M6*65mm)

(M6*15mm)(M6*10mm)

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS_GGOT0157/GGOT0159

YX

Glass Fire Stone  1PCBurner  1PC

Box_B Parts List

SECTION1:ASSEMBLY
 Parts ListBox_A

12PCS4PCS1PC

1PC1PC 2PCS1PC

1PC1PC1PC1PC

P

ONMLK

JIHGF

EDCBA

2PCS

1PC

(M6*25mm)

1PC

1PC

(M6*15mm)(M6*10mm)

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS_GGOT0157/GGOT0159

Y

Glass Fire Stone  1PCBurner  1PC

Box_B Parts List

SECTION1:ASSEMBLY
 Parts ListBox_A

12PCS4PCS1PC

1PC1PC 2PCS1PC

1PC1PC1PC1PC

ONML

JIHG

EDCB

2PCS

1PC

Q

(M6*25mm)

1PC

1PC

TSR

(M6*15mm)(M6*10mm)

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS_GGOT0157/GGOT0159

YX

Glass Fire Stone  1PCBurner  1PC

Box_B Parts List

SECTION1:ASSEMBLY
 Parts ListBox_A

12PCS4PCS1PC

1PC1PC 2PCS1PC

1PC1PC1PC1PC

P

ONMLK

JIHGF

EDCBA

2PCS

1PC

Q

(M6*25mm)

1PC

1PC

TSR

(M6*15mm)(M6*10mm)

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS_GGOT0157/GGOT0159

YX

Glass Fire Stone  1PCBurner  1PC

Box_B Parts List

SECTION1:ASSEMBLY
 Parts ListBox_A

12PCS4PCS1PC

1PC1PC 2PCS1PC

1PC1PC1PC1PC

P

ONMLK

JIHGF

EDCBA

2PCS

1PC

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS_GGOT0157/GGOT0159

Glass Fire Stone  1PC

Box_B Parts List

 Parts List

1PC2PCS

1PC1PC

ON

JI

ED

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS_GGOT0157/GGOT0159

Glass Fire Stone  1PC

 Parts List

1PC2PCS

1PC1PC

ON

JI

ED

Q

(M6*25mm)

1PC

1PC

TSR

(M6*15mm)(M6*10mm)

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS_GGOT0157/GGOT0159

YX

Glass Fire Stone  1PCBurner  1PC

Box_B Parts List

SECTION1:ASSEMBLY
 Parts ListBox_A

12PCS4PCS1PC

1PC1PC 2PCS1PC

1PC1PC1PC1PC

P

ONMLK

JIHGF

EDCBA

2PCS

1PC

Q

(M6*25mm)

1PC

1PC

TSR

(M6*15mm)(M6*10mm)

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS_GGOT0157/GGOT0159

YX

Glass Fire Stone  1PCBurner  1PC

Box_B Parts List

SECTION1:ASSEMBLY
 Parts ListBox_A

12PCS4PCS1PC

1PC1PC 2PCS1PC

1PC1PC1PC1PC

P

ONMLK

JIHGF

EDCBA

2PCS

1PC

-6-

W

Q

VU

1PC

(M8)

4PCS

(M6)

(M6*25mm)

1PC

1PC

TSR

4PCS

(M6*30mm) (M6*35mm)

6PCS

M8*55

Washer(M6mm)

Allen Key(M6mm)

(M6*65mm)

(M6*15mm)(M6*10mm)

1PC

12PCS

1PC

4PCS1PC

1PC1PC 2PCS1PC

P

ONMLK

JIHGF

26PCS2PCS

2PCS

-6-

W

Q

VU

1PC

(M8)

4PCS

(M6)

(M6*25mm)

1PC

1PC

TSR

4PCS

(M6*30mm) (M6*35mm)

6PCS

M8*55

Washer(M6mm)

Allen Key(M6mm)

(M6*65mm)

(M6*15mm)(M6*10mm)

1PC

12PCS

1PC

4PCS1PC

1PC1PC 2PCS1PC

P

ONMLK

JIHGF

26PCS2PCS

2PCS

-6-

W

Q

VU

1PC

(M8)

4PCS

(M6)

(M6*25mm)

1PC

1PC

TSR

4PCS

(M6*30mm) (M6*35mm)

6PCS

M8*55

Washer(M6mm)

Allen Key(M6mm)

(M6*65mm)

(M6*15mm)(M6*10mm)

1PC

12PCS

1PC

4PCS1PC

1PC1PC 2PCS1PC

P

ONMLK

JIHGF

26PCS2PCS

2PCS

Q

VU

4PCS

(M6*30mm)

M8*55
1PC

1PC

P

LK

-6-

W

Q

VU

1PC

(M8)

4PCS

(M6)

(M6*25mm)

1PC

1PC

TSR

4PCS

(M6*30mm) (M6*35mm)

6PCS

M8*55

Washer(M6mm)

Allen Key(M6mm)

(M6*65mm)

(M6*15mm)(M6*10mm)

1PC

12PCS

1PC

4PCS1PC

1PC1PC 2PCS1PC

P

ONMLK

JIHGF

26PCS2PCS

2PCS

-6-

W

Q

VU

1PC

(M8)

4PCS

(M6)

(M6*25mm)

1PC

1PC

TSR

4PCS

(M6*30mm) (M6*35mm)

6PCS

M8*55

Washer(M6mm)

Allen Key(M6mm)

(M6*65mm)

(M6*15mm)(M6*10mm)

1PC

12PCS

1PC

4PCS1PC

1PC1PC 2PCS1PC

P

ONMLK

JIHGF

26PCS2PCS

2PCS

-6-

W

Q

VU

1PC

(M8)

4PCS

(M6)

(M6*25mm)

1PC

1PC

TSR

4PCS

(M6*30mm) (M6*35mm)

6PCS

M8*55

Washer(M6mm)

Allen Key(M6mm)

(M6*65mm)

(M6*15mm)(M6*10mm)

1PC

12PCS

1PC

4PCS1PC

1PC1PC 2PCS1PC

P

ONMLK

JIHGF

26PCS2PCS

2PCS

-6-

W

Q

VU

1PC

(M8)

4PCS

(M6)

(M6*25mm)

1PC

1PC

TSR

4PCS

(M6*30mm) (M6*35mm)

6PCS

M8*55

Washer(M6mm)

Allen Key(M6mm)

(M6*65mm)

(M6*15mm)(M6*10mm)

1PC

12PCS

1PC

4PCS1PC

1PC1PC 2PCS1PC

P

ONMLK

JIHGF

26PCS2PCS

2PCS

-6-

W

Q

VU

1PC

(M8)

4PCS

(M6)

(M6*25mm)

1PC

1PC

TSR

4PCS

(M6*30mm) (M6*35mm)

6PCS

M8*55

Washer(M6mm)

Allen Key(M6mm)

(M6*65mm)

(M6*15mm)(M6*10mm)

1PC

12PCS

1PC

4PCS1PC

1PC1PC 2PCS1PC

1PC1PC1PC1PC

P

ONMLK

JIHGF

E

26PCS2PCS

2PCS

1PC

-6-

W

Q

VU

1PC

(M8)

1PC

1PC

TSR

4PCS

(M6*30mm) (M6*35mm)

6PCS

M8*55

Washer(M6mm)

Allen Key(M6mm)

(M6*65mm)

(M6*15mm)(M6*10mm)

1PC

12PCS

1PC

4PCS1PC

1PC 2PCS1PC

1PC1PC1PC

P

ONMLK

JIHGF

26PCS2PCS

1PC

-6-

W

Q

VU

1PC

(M8)

1PC

1PC

TSR

4PCS

(M6*30mm) (M6*35mm)

6PCS

M8*55

Washer(M6mm)

Allen Key(M6mm)

(M6*65mm)

(M6*15mm)(M6*10mm)

1PC

12PCS

1PC

4PCS1PC

1PC 2PCS1PC

P

ONMLK

JIHGF

26PCS2PCS

QD S

SC N

STEP8

STEP10

Q

(M6*25mm)

1PC

1PC

TSR

(M6*15mm)(M6*10mm)

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS_GGOT0157/GGOT0159

YX

Glass Fire Stone  1PCBurner  1PC

Box_B Parts List

SECTION1:ASSEMBLY
 Parts ListBox_A

12PCS4PCS1PC

1PC1PC 2PCS1PC

1PC1PC1PC1PC

P

ONMLK

JIHGF

EDCBA

2PCS

1PC

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS_GGOT0157/GGOT0159

Glass Fire Stone  1PC

1PC

1PC

O

J

E



3 4

S t e p  1 S t e p  3

S t e p  2

Assembly Instruction Assembly Instruction
days or contact us for more help. If you already have all boxes, please kindly send us mes-

3. If there is any damage, please send clear photos about damaged part to us as attachment,
fer you best solution soon. (After-sales mailbox: after-sales-angel

2. Come with multiple boxes, please check if you already received all boxes we shipped to
you. Sometimes these boxes will not arrive in same date, hope you can wait for 2-3 more

sages to let us know the name of missing part regarding to the first page of instructions. W
will send replacement to you asap. (After-sales mailbox: after-sales-angel@hotmail.com.)

e

The battery is Not included.

-6-

W

1PC

(M8)

4PCS

(M6)

(M6*25mm)
1PC

TSR

(M6*35mm)

6PCS

Washer(M6mm)

Allen Key(M6mm)

(M6*65mm)

(M6*15mm)(M6*10mm)
12PCS

1PC

4PCS

ONM

26PCS2PCS

2PCS

4PCS

(M6)

(M6*25mm)

1PC

1PC

2PCS

4PCS

(M6)

(M6*25mm)

1PC

2PCS

Cuboid  Fire Pit Table

WARNING: Failure to position the parts in accordance with these
diagrams or failure to use only parts specifically approved with this
appliance may result in property damage or personal injury.

J

ISN

QS EF

STEP1

Assembly Drawing Of

STEP2

STEP3

Cuboid  Fire Pit Table

WARNING: Failure to position the parts in accordance with these
diagrams or failure to use only parts specifically approved with this
appliance may result in property damage or personal injury.

J

ISN

QS EF U

STEP1

Assembly Drawing Of

STEP2

STEP3

-7-

J

STEP3

R TO X

S MKA L

STEP5

STEP4 S t e p  4



Note: that the installation direction of the panel is the fire 
          power adjustment knob facing upwards.

5

S t e p  5

6

S t e p  7

Assembly Instruction Assembly Instruction

-8-

SB N

R TO X
STEP5

STEP6

PG S

QD S

A
B

SC N

STEP9

STEP8

STEP7

PG S

QD S

A
B

SC N

STEP9

STEP8

STEP7

S t e p  6 S t e p  8

-8-

SB N

R TO X
STEP5

STEP6

-8-

SB N

R TO X
STEP5

STEP6



7

S t e p  9

8

S t e p  1 1

Assembly Instruction Assembly Instruction

-6-

WVU

1PC

(M8)

4PCS

(M6)

4PCS

(M6*30mm) (M6*35mm)

6PCS

M8*55

Washer(M6mm)

Allen Key(M6mm)

(M6*65mm)

1PC 1PC

26PCS2PCS

-6-

WV

1PC

(M8)

4PCS

(M6)(M6*35mm)

6PCS

Washer(M6mm)

Allen Key(M6mm)

(M6*65mm)

1PC

26PCS2PCS

-6-
1PC

(M8)M8*55 Allen Key(M6mm)
1PC 1PC

-6-
1PC

(M8)M8*55 Allen Key(M6mm)
1PC 1PC -6-

1PC

(M8)M8*55 Allen Key(M6mm)
1PC 1PC

-6-

WV

1PC

(M8)

4PCS

(M6)

4PCS

(M6*30mm) (M6*35mm)

6PCS

M8*55

Washer(M6mm)

Allen Key(M6mm)

(M6*65mm)

1PC 1PC

26PCS2PCS

-6-

WVU

1PC

(M8)M8*55 Allen Key(M6mm)
1PC 1PC

-6-

WVU

1PC

(M8)M8*55 Allen Key(M6mm)
1PC 1PC

-6-

4PCS

(M6)

(M6*25mm)

TS

Washer(M6mm)

(M6*15mm)
12PCS

26PCS

2PCS

-6-

4PCS

(M6)

(M6*25mm)

TS

Washer(M6mm)

(M6*15mm)
12PCS

26PCS

2PCS

-6-

WVU

1PC

(M8)M8*55 Allen Key(M6mm)
1PC 1PC

-6-

WVU

1PC

(M8)

4PCS

(M6)

4PCS

(M6*30mm) (M6*35mm)

6PCS

M8*55

Washer(M6mm)

Allen Key(M6mm)

(M6*65mm)

1PC 1PC

26PCS2PCS

-9-

PG S

STEP10

-10-

H

STEP11

S t e p  1 0

-6-

WVU

1PC

(M8)M8*55 Allen Key(M6mm)
1PC 1PC

4PCS

(M6)

T




